
# 10 Bridgewater (20-5) -vs- Mary Washington (17-7)
3/31/2026 at Fredericksburg, Va. (Dickinson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Matthew Boyd (2-3)
Loss: Jaden Isidro (0-1)
Save: Connor Hassan (3)
HBP: Tanner Evans
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 173   
Game notes:
- Matthew Boyd faced 2 batters in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bridgewater 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
Mary Washington 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 X 3 5 1

Bridgewater 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Stavros 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Bransen Hensley ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zack Chadwell dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Trent Holland rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jakson Walter cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Bryce Suters lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chandler Valbak 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
TJ Johnson c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Hayes ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Harris c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashton Smith 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jaden Isidro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tanner Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 0 3 0 1 4 5

SH: TJ Johnson (1)
E: Bransen Hensley (1)

Mary Washington 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
George Rizzo rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Oliver Martin c 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Collin Clarkson ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Xavier Doon ss 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
Connor Hassan cf/p 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Eric Powell 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
William Tuttle lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Henson 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Benjamin Rossi dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Sean Smith cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cole Powers 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Matthew Boyd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 5 1 2 3 7

SH: George Rizzo (1)
SB: Oliver Martin (1); Xavier Doon (1); Connor Hassan (1)
HBP: Xavier Doon (1); Eric Powell (1)
E: Ryan Henson (1)

Bridgewater IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaden Isidro (L, 0-1) 7.1 5 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 26 28 7 12 76
Tanner Evans 0.2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 3 6 1 1 25
Totals 5 3 2 2 3 2 0 2 0 29 34 8 13 101

Mary Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matthew Boyd (W, 2-3) 8.0 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 27 29 12 8 107
Connor Hassan (S, 3) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 19
Totals 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 30 32 15 8 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bridgewater - Top of 1st BC UMW
Nick Stavros struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Bransen Hens grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Zack Chadwel fouled out to lf (3-2 BKBFFFB). 0 0

Mary Washington - Bottom of 1st BC UMW
George Rizzo struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 0 0
Oliver Marti grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Collin Clark singled up the middle (3-2 BFBBF). 0 0
Connor Hassa lined out to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0

Bridgewater - Top of 2nd BC UMW
Trent Hollan popped up to 2b (2-2 KBBK). 0 0
Jakson Walte grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Bryce Suters grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Mary Washington - Bottom of 2nd BC UMW
Eric Powell grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
William Tutt grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Ryan Henson flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Bridgewater - Top of 3rd BC UMW
Xavier Doon to ss for Collin Clark. 0 0
Chandler Val reached on a throwing error by 1b (0-2 KF). 0 0
TJ Johnson grounded out to 3b, SAC (1-0 B); Chandler Val advanced to second. 0 0
Ashton Smith lined out to 3b (0-2 KS). 0 0
Nick Stavros flied out to lf (1-2 BKF). 0 0

Mary Washington - Bottom of 3rd BC UMW
Benjamin Ros singled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
Benjamin Ros advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Cole Powers singled to pitcher (3-1 BBBK); Benjamin Ros advanced to third. 0 0
George Rizzo struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Oliver Marti reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (0-0); Cole Powers out at second 2b to ss;
Benjamin Ros scored. 0 1
Oliver Marti stole second. 0 1
Xavier Doon grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 1

Bridgewater - Top of 4th BC UMW
Bransen Hens flied out to lf (1-2 KBSF). 0 1
Zack Chadwel grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Trent Hollan fouled out to ss (1-2 KFFB). 0 1

Mary Washington - Bottom of 4th BC UMW
Connor Hassa flied out to cf (2-2 KBSB). 0 1
Eric Powell fouled out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 1
William Tutt struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 0 1

Bridgewater - Top of 5th BC UMW



Jakson Walte grounded out to p unassisted (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Bryce Suters flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 1
Chandler Val grounded out to ss (1-2 KSB). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mary Washington - Bottom of 5th BC UMW
Ryan Henson flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Benjamin Ros grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 1
Cole Powers grounded out to ss (2-1 SBB). 0 1

Bridgewater - Top of 6th BC UMW
TJ Johnson out at first 3b to ss to 1b (1-2 BKS). 0 1
Ashton Smith struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 1
Nick Stavros flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBFF). 0 1

Mary Washington - Bottom of 6th BC UMW
George Rizzo grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Oliver Marti singled to left field (1-2 KBK). 0 1
Xavier Doon lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 1
Connor Hassa grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Bridgewater - Top of 7th BC UMW
Bransen Hens flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Zack Chadwel singled to right field (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Trent Hollan struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFFS). 0 1
Jakson Walte struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 1

Mary Washington - Bottom of 7th BC UMW
Eric Powell grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB). 0 1
William Tutt lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Ryan Henson walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Benjamin Ros grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1

Bridgewater - Top of 8th BC UMW
Bryce Suters flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Chandler Val walked (3-2 KBBKFBB). 0 1
Jack Hayes pinch hit for TJ Johnson. 0 1
Jack Hayes flied out to lf (1-2 KFFB). 0 1
Ashton Smith flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1

Mary Washington - Bottom of 8th BC UMW
Jake Harris to c for Jack Hayes. 0 1
Cole Powers singled to center field (0-0). 0 1
George Rizzo out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-1 F); Cole Powers advanced to second. 0 1
Tanner Evans to p for Jaden Isidro. 0 1
Oliver Marti grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK); Cole Powers advanced to third. 0 1
Xavier Doon hit by pitch (1-2 BKKF). 0 1
Xavier Doon stole second. 0 1
Connor Hassa walked (3-2 KBBFBB); Xavier Doon advanced to third; Cole Powers scored on a wild pitch. 0 2
Connor Hassa stole second. 0 2
Eric Powell hit by pitch (1-2 KBSF). 0 2
William Tutt reached on a throwing error by ss (0-1 F); Eric Powell advanced to second; Connor Hassa
advanced to third; Xavier Doon scored, unearned. 0 3
Ryan Henson flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 0 3



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bridgewater - Top of 9th BC UMW
Nick Stavros singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 3
Bransen Hens singled to left field (3-2 KBFBFB); Nick Stavros advanced to second. 0 3
Connor Hassa to p. 0 3
Sean Smith to cf for Benjamin Ros. 0 3
/  for Matthew Boyd. 0 3
Zack Chadwel fouled out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 3
Trent Hollan flied out to lf (3-2 BKBFFB). 0 3
Jakson Walte fouled out to rf (1-2 KBKFFFF). 0 3

Mary Washington - Bottom of 9th BC UMW


